RI SOS Filing Number: 202040482000 Date: 5/19/2020 11:53:00 AM



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

Department of State - Business Services Division

BUS SYCS DI

Application for Certificate of Authority

**FOREIGN Business Corporation** 

→ Filing Fee: \$310.00 minimum

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL <u>7-1.2-1405</u>, the undersigned foreign corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

The name of the corporation is:				
Colonial Oil Industries, Inc.				
2. It is incorporated under the laws of: Georgia				
3. The name, if different, which it elects to use in Rh	ode Island is:			
(a) If the name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbreviation thereo above corporate endings for use in Rhode Island:	fincorporation does not contain to of, then list the name of the corpo	the word "corporation", "company", pration with the addition of one of the		
(b) If the corporate name is not available in Rhode Island, then set forth below the fictitious name under which the corporation will qualify and transact business in Rhode Island as stated in the "Fictitious Business Name Statement" to be filed with this application:				
4. The date of its incorporation is: 07/01/1946				
And the period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX	ONLY			
Perpetual (on-going)  Date certain for dissolution				
5. The address of its principal office is:				
101 N. Lathrop Avenue, Savannah, GA 31415				
6. The name and address of the initial registered ag	ent/office in Rhode Island:			
Agent Name Paracorp Incorporated				
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 222 Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 200				
City/Town Warwick	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02888		

MAIL TO:

Division of Business Services
148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615
Phone: (401) 222-3040

Website: www.sos.ri.gov

FILED

MAY 1 9 2020

BY SEBUA

A.H. 11.53 A.M.

7 The nursage or pur	and a subject to a supplemental and a supplemental	* ** * * * * * *	
	poses which it proposes to pursu	ie in the transaction of r	business in Rhode Island are:
Sale of petroleum pro	ducts		
		<u></u>	
8. (a) The names and r state or country of which	respective addresses of its direction of its direction of its incorporated):	tors (optional, unless d	directors are required under the laws of the
NAME		A	ADDRESS
See attached			
			Check the box to indicate an attachment
or the state or country of	respective addresses of its princi of which it is incorporated):	ipal officers (mandatory	y if directors are not required under the laws
OFFICE	NAME		ADDRESS
PRESIDENT	See attached		
VICE PRESIDENT			
TREASURER			
SECRETARY	·		
			Check the box to indicate an attachment ✓
9. The aggregate numb par value, and series, if	er of shares which it has author fany, within a class, is:	rity to issue; itemized by	y classes, par value of shares, shares without
NUMBER OF SHARES	CLASS	SERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE
2,500,000	Common		\$6.00
<u>-</u> 			
	,		
located within this state	percentage, of the proportion that a during the following year bears rever located. (Note: Percentage	s to the value of all prope	of the property of the corporation to be perty of the corporation to be owned during
.14		) Votamed Hom wernen.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>	1		
at or from places of bus	parcentage, of the proportion of siness in Rhode Island during the pration during the following year.	ne following year compar	usiness to be transacted by the corporation ared to the gross amount thereof which will be tained from worksheet.)
.026 %		(Hotor Foresings 22.	amou nom womanou.)

# COLONIAL OIL INDUSTRIES, INC.

PHONE: 912-236-1331

101 NORTH LATHROP AVENUE (31415) POST OFFICE BOX 576 SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31402-0576

FAX: 912-235-3877

### **OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS**

2020

<u>Name</u>	/ Residential Address	<u>Title</u>
1.	Robert Houstoun Demere, Jr. 3050 Turners Rock Road Savannah, GA 31410	Chairman; Director
2.	Christian Bradford Demere 27 Wyndham Court Savannah, GA 31410	President; Director
3.	John David Rettiger 114 Sullivan Place Savannah, GA 31322	Division President; Director
4.	Clayton Daniel Cheshire 211 Dobson Road Savannah, GA 31410	Vice President, Finance; Director
5.	James Barnett Mercer 21 Mulberry Drive Savannah, GA 31406	Vice President, Sales; Director
6.	Bradley Paul Samuelson 8822 Cedar Spur Houston, TX 77055	Vice President, Supply; Director
7.	Robert Houstoun Demere III 9 Country Club Drive Savannah, GA 31410	Secretary; Director

The business address for the above officers and directors:

101 N. Lathrop Avenue, Savannah, GA 31415

12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Gor</u> formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	od Standing/Letter of Status from the state or country of
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHEC	K ONE BOX ONLY
✓ Date received (Upon filing)	
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days fro	m the date of filing)
Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examine accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained he	ad this Application for Certificate of Authority, including any are true and correct.
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
Clayton D. Cheshire	5/18/20
Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation	e11 - 25 - No.

Control Number: J309649

### STATE OF GEORGIA

**Secretary of State** 

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the my office that

## COLONIAL OIL INDUSTRIES, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number : 19138994
Date Inc/Auth/Filed: 07/01/1946
Jurisdiction : Georgia
Print Date : 05/14/2020

Form Number : 211



Brad Rafforsperger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State RI SOS Filing Number: 202040482000 Date: 5/19/2020 11:53:00 AM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

May 19, 2020 11:53 AM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tullin U. Soler

